Form PTO 1595 (Rev 08/05) Attorney Docket: DENJ985 U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or the new address(es) below;

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):			
JSP Corporation	Name: National Institute of Advanced Industrial			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Science and Technology Address: Kasumigaseki 1-chome 3-1, Chiyoda-ku			
3. Nature of Conveyance: Execution Date(s) February 14, 2007				
_X AssignmentMerger	City: Tokyo			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	Zip:			
Executive Order 9424. Confirmatory License	Country: Japan			
Other	Additional_names(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of which is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): 5.116.880 5.225.490				
A. Latent Application Patricetts).	B. Patent Number(s): <u>5.116.88()</u> 5,225,490			
Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_ No				
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	6. Total Number of Applications & Patents Involved; 2			
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should Be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications & Patents Involved: 2 7. Total Fee (1.21(h) & 37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Concerning Document Should Be Mailed:	7. Total Fee (1.21(h) & 37 CFR 3,41): \$ 80,00			
Concerning Document Should Be Mailed: Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr. Address: Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney at Law, LLC, 1371 West 3 rd Avenue	7. Total Fee (1.21(h) & 37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00 Authorized to be Charged to by Credit Card			
Concerning Document Should Be Mailed: Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr. Address: Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney at Law, LLC, 1371 West 3 rd Avenue City: Columbus	7. Total Fee (1.21(h) & 37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00 Authorized to be Charged to by Credit Card XAuthorized to be Charged to Deposit Account			
Concerning Document Should Be Mailed: Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr. Address: Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney at Law, LLC, 1371 West 3 rd Avenue	7. Total Fee (1.21(h) & 37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00 Authorized to be Charged to by Credit Card XAuthorized to be Charged to Deposit Account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information			
Concerning Document Should Be Mailed: Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr. Address: Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney at Law, LLC, 1371 West 3 rd Avenue City: Columbus State: Ohio Zip: 43212	7. Total Fee (1.21(h) & 37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80,00 Authorized to be Charged to by Credit Card XAuthorized to be Charged to Deposit Account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information A. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Concerning Document Should Be Mailed: Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr. Address: Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney at Law, LLC, 1371 West 3 rd Avenue City: Columbus State: Ohio Zip: 43212 Phone Number: (614) 488-2202	7. Total Fee (1.21(h) & 37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80,00 Authorized to be Charged to by Credit Card XAuthorized to be Charged to Deposit Account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information A. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers			
Concerning Document Should Be Mailed: Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr. Address: Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney at Law, LLC, 1371 West 3 rd Avenue City: Columbus State: Ohio Zip: 43212 Phone Number: (614) 488-2202 Fax Number: (614) 488-2232	7. Total Fee (1.21(h) & 37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80,00 Authorized to be Charged to by Credit Card XAuthorized to be Charged to Deposit Account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information A. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date B. Deposit Account Number: 020413			
Concerning Document Should Be Mailed: Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr. Address: Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney at Law, LLC, 1371 West 3 rd Avenue City: Columbus State: Ohio Zip: 43212 Phone Number: (614) 488-2202 Fax Number: (614) 488-2232 Email Address:	7. Total Fee (1.21(h) & 37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80,00 Authorized to be Charged to by Credit Card XAuthorized to be Charged to Deposit Account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information A. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date B. Deposit Account Number:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

United States of America

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>JSP Corporation</u> , a corporation of <u>Japan</u> (hereafter called				
"Assignor") and having a principal place of business atMarunouchi 3-chome, 4-2,				
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo. Japan , is the owner of the United States patents set forth in Schedule I				
attached hereto and made a part hereof and the inventions covered thereby; and				
WHEREAS, National Institute of Advanced Industrial Science and				
Technology, a public research organization organized and existing under the laws of				
Japan (hereafter called "Assignee") and having a principal place of business at				
Kasumigaseki 1-chome 3-1, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring all right,				
title and interest in and to said patents and the inventions covered thereby;				
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange of the sum of				
\$_30.00_ and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby				
acknowledged, the said Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto				
the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to the United States				
patents set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof and inventions covered				
thereby and any continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part and reissues or				
reexaminations thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and				
enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal				
representatives to the end of the term or terms for which said patent is or may be granted or				
reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if				
this assignment and sale had not been made.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto executed this				
instrument this 14 th day of February, 2007.				
JSP Corporation				
331 Corporation				

By Solution Trace
Name Rokutou INOUE

Title President

PATENT

Mar 01 07 02:06p T S Baker 6144882232 p.4

SCHEDULE 1

Patent Number	Date Granted	Jurisdiction	Title
5,116,880	May 26, 1992	United States	Biodisintegrable Thermoplastic Resin Foam and a Process for Producing Same
5,225,490	July 6, 1993	United States	Biodisintegrable Thermoplastic Resin Moldings and a Process for Producing Same